TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900800406
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medica Holdings LLC		09/06/2023	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri-anim Health Services, Inc	
Street Address:	5000 Tuttle Crossing blvd	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5192975	VIBRAPEP
Registration Number:	5129932	DYNAMICPEP
Registration Number:	5129933	COMBINEDPEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5033120318

Email: markhubert@pacifier.com

Correspondent Name: Mark S Hubert

Address Line 1: 938 NE Shore Line Rd
Address Line 4: Prineville, OREGON 97754

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark S Hubert

SIGNATURE: /Mark S Hubert/

DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment -MH to THS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0255

900803884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medica Holdings LLC, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the three federal trademarks identified as:

VibraPEP Registration No. 5192975
CombinedPEP* Registration Number: 5129932
DynamicPEP* Registration Number: 5129933

and

WHEREAS, Tri-anim Health Services, Inc., duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd. Dublin, Ohio 43016 ("Assignee), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor represents and warrants that:

- (i) Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks;
- (ii) all registrations for the Marks are currently valid and subsisting and in full force and effect;
- (iii) Assignor has not licensed the Marks to any other person or entity or granted, either expressly or impliedly, any trademark or servicemark rights with respect to the Marks to any other person or entity;
- (iv) there are no liens or security interests against the Marks;
- (v) Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized; and
- (vi) execution of this Assignment and performance of Assignor's obligations hereunder shall not violate or conflict with any other agreement to which Assignor is a party or provision of Assignor's Certificate of Incorporation or By-laws.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

09-06-2023 Date

Medica Holdings, LLC

Name: George Reed

Title: CE

RECORDED: 09/14/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0256